4	A Bill for a Standard Administrative Baliay and Broadure (SADD)
1	A Bill for a Standard Administrative Policy and Procedure (SAPP) "Faculty Senate Bylaws"
2 3	Faculty Seliale Dylaws
5 4	
4 5	WHEREAS, Senate Bill 350, on April 9, 2018, amended UW Regulation 6-701, Bylaws of the Faculty
6	Senate (renaming it as new UW Regulation 2-301); and
7	Senate (renaming it as new OW Regulation 2-301), and
8	WHEREAS, the President's office returned Senate Bill 342 to the Faculty Senate with
9	recommendations on the language in the regulation; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate Executive Committee considered the recommendations and made
12	changes to the language in the amended UW Regulation 2-301; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate, on February 25, 2019, adopted Senate Bill 344, approving the new
15	changes and re-submitting them to the President; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, the President approved the amendments and revisions and submitted them to the Board
18	of Trustees for adoption; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees proposed some additional changes to both UW Regulation 2-300
21	and 2-301; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Executive Committee of the Faculty Senate engaged in further discussions with
24 25	University Counsel to amend the Trustees' proposed changes to language acceptable to the Executive
25 26	Committee;
20	WHEREAS, the policies and procedures of the Faculty Senate were not specified in the current
28	(modified) UW Regulation 2-301 with the expectation that the Faculty Senate Bylaws would be
29	contained within a Standard Administrative Policy and Procedure (SAPP); and
30	contained within a standard Manninstrative Foney and Frocedure (SMFF), and
31	THEREFORE, be it enacted that the Faculty Senate approves the proposed SAPP "Faculty Senate
32	Bylaws" incorporating the removed language from UW Regulations 2-300 and 2-301, as outlined on the
33	attached redline copy of the SAPP "Faculty Senate Bylaws."
34	
	AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Bill 350, as amended, duly adopted by the
	Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of May 9, 2022, is hereby transmitted to

the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Ineva & Sport aluenholtz

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: May 11, 2022